

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3727 OF 2025

Kulvinder Singh Bansal

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Seema Sarnaik, Senior Advocate a/w Hemant Ghadigaonkar i/b Sandesh More, for the Petitioner.

Ms. S. A. Karmakar, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. N. P. Muzumdar, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 06 OCTOBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Ms. Seema Sarnaik, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, on instructions of the Petitioner, who is personally present in Court, states that the entire education fees of the child will be paid to the concerned Education Institution, within a period of 10 days from today.

2. Accordingly, stand over to **16th October 2025 at 03:00 pm** to ensure compliance of this statement.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

Digitally
signed by
ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date:
2025.10.07
20:22:01
+0530