

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3727 OF 2025

Kulvinder Singh Bansal ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sandesh More, for Petitioner.
Ms. S.M. Yadav, APP for State.
Mr. Gauraj Shah i/by Shreya Shrivastava for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 17th October 2025

P.C.:

1. Mr. Sandesh More, learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that the statement recorded by this Court in the Order dated 6th October 2025 will be complied with within a period of two weeks.
2. Stand over to 4th November 2025, at 3.00 p.m.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)