

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3727 OF 2025

Kulvinder Singh Bansal

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

---

Ms. Seema Sarnaik, Senior Advocate i/b Sandesh More, for the Applicant.

Ms. G. P. Mulekar, APP, for the Respondent-State.

Ms. Shreya Shrivastava, for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Alizain Patel i/b Patel Associates, for Respondent Nos.3 & 4.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 28 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Ms. Seema Sarnaik, learned Senior Counsel, states that the Petitioner will bear the educational expenses of the daughter and handovers a Cheque of Rs.7,00,000/- dated 8th December 2025 to learned Advocate appearing for the Respondent No.2.

2. Stand over to 12th December 2025.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]