

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3727 OF 2025

Kulvinder Singh BansalPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4590 OF 2025
In
Cr. Writ Petition 3727 OF 2025

Gurudev Singh BansalPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr.Sandesh More for Petitioner
Ms.S.K.Gajre - APP for State.
Dr. Shreya Shrivastava for R.No.2.
Adv. Alizain Patel for R.Nos.3 and 4.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J

DATE : 12th December, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 19/01/2026 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)